
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 12103804

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title LIGHST AND SOINDS WITH MUSICAL BAND SERVICES FOR INAUGURAL CEREMONY BALL

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: RFQ-2025-06-05-02

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 90,000.00 

Delivery Period: 10 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: MARLON F SORIA
BAC CHAIRMAN
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-77-6706433

bacbataccity@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 05/06/2025

Last Updated / Time 05/06/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 11/06/2025 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 04/06/2025

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

  © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


BAC COPY
Republic of the Philippines

Province of lloeos I'{srtc
CITY CF EATAC

BIDS AND AWARDS EOMMITTEE

REQUEST FOR OUOTATION

Date: 05 JUNE 2025
RFQ No.: 2025-06-05-02

C o m p anylBusrness N a m e :

B u ai ness/M aya f s Perm it N o. :

TIN:

P h rt G E P S Reg istration N um be r { r*EuiredJ;

The CITY GOVERNMENT OF BATAC, through its BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE {BAC},
intends to procure "LIGHTS AND $OUtlDS WITH MUSICAL BAHD SERVICES FOR TNAUGURAL
CEREMONYAND BALL" - Small Value Procurement of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No.
9184.

Please submit your duly signed quatation addressed to Bids and Awards Committee (BAC)
Chairperson and to the givrn address below, on or 1:00 AM of tl JUNE 2025, subject to
the compliance with the Terms and Conditions this Request for Quotation (RFQ):

F. SOHIA
Ghairpersan, Bids and Awards Cammittee

City Government of Batac
Telephone No.: 670-6433 (BACi
Email: "c0tT1

lnterested service provider shall aleo submit a copy of the following doeuments and along with the
quotation on or before the above specified deadline sf submission of quatation:

a. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration
b. Mayor's Fermit
c. Omnlbus $wom $tatement and if applicable, Original Notarized $ecretary's

eertifieate in case of a corporation, partridrship, or eooperative sr Original Sped;al
Power oj.Attorney of all members oflhe joint vdnture giving full powerdnd auihority
to its ffiser to sign the OSS and de acts to repiesent the Bidder.

d. Latest lncomel Businscs Tax Retum

The Head of the Procuring Entity (HoPE) of the CGB- BIDS AHD AWARDS COMfi,ITTEE (BAC]
reserves the right to reject any and all quotations, declare a failure of procurement, or not hward
thecontractatanytimepriortocontrac,t award in accordance with Sdctions 85.6 and 41 of the
2016 revised IRR of RA No.
9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For any clarifieation, you may contact the BAC $ecretariat at S70-643i (BAC) or send email ts
bacbataccitlr@g mai l. com.

By the Authority of the Bids and Awards Cammitte*:

Position:

Date:

E-MaiI Addres: tracbataeeity@gmail,com



!I!E[E!IEI!8I!E:

Note. Failure to fCIllow these instructions wili disqualify your entirc quotation.

t 1 ) Fc nmt alter the ***t*nts af this f*rm in any wcy.

{e} The usc *f thi* FFO is lrlahlH.qncsurpfleslto miilimitre *rrers or ornrssisns of the r.*quir*d mandat*ry
provisinns, !n *ase *f any *hange*, bidders must use or refel'to the iatsst versi*n *f the RFQ, *xsept
when the lst€st v*rEitrn *f tFre RFQ only pert*ins tr: S*adlirra *xt*nBton.

{3)

if another fcrm is u*ed sthcr than tlle lat*$t RFQ, the quotation shal! contain atl ffle mandatory
requirements/provisions including manifestation on the agreement with the Tcrms and e onditions
below.

In ease a prospective supplierlserviee Brovider submits a filled-aut RFQ with a supportrng docurnent
{i.e., a priee quotation in a different format}, both doeuments shall be cansidered unless there will he
discrepancies. ln this case, provisions in the RfQ shali prevail.

All tcchnical speeifications mu*t be eomplied with. Failure to eomply with the mandatory
requirements shaii rendcr the quotatiCIn ineligibleldisqualified.

Quotations may be submitted through electr*nic mail at i,i.?i.it|rii::i:{ti|r::*:;. ,::r,,;i;rtl:_

Quotations" incluaing decumentary requirements, r*eeived after the deadline shall not be accepted.
For quotations submitted via electrenie mai!, the date and time cf receipt indicated in the e-mail shall
b* considei*d.

(4)

{5}

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Bidders shall provide ccrrect and accurate information required in this form.

2. Any interlineations, erasures, or ovenarriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or
any of your duly authcrized representative/s.

3. Price quotationls must be valid for a period of SIXTY {SSi calendar day* from the deadline af
submission.

4" Price quotation/s, tc be denominated in Fhilippine pesc, shail include ailtaxe*, duttes, andlor levies
payabie.

5. Qi-:otations exeeeding tite Approved Budgetfor the Contract sh*ll he rejecter:.

S. ln case of two or fiiore hridders are determined to have submitted the Low*st Caleulated
Quotationllowest Calcuiatedand ResponsiveQuotatinn, the CGB- BtDS AND AWARD$
e OMil/llTTEE (BAC)shall adopt and employ "draw lots" as the tie-breaking method to finalty
detcrmine the single wirrning provider in aecordaneewith GPPB Cir-cular 06-2005.

7 Award sf eontract *hall be made to the lowest quotation whieh compliee with the teehnical
specifications, requirements and other terms and conditions stated herein.

8. The delivery is within 10 calendar davs,
L The itemls shall be delivered according to the accepted offer of the bidder.

10. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration, Mayor's Permit and lncome/business tax return and Omnibus Sworn
Staternent shall tre attached upon submission af the quotatiern.

1 1. ltem/s delivered shall be inspected on the seheduied date and time af the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE (BAC). The delivery of the item/s shall be acknowledged upon the detivery to confirm
the compliance with the technical specifications.

l2 Payment shall be made after cielivery and upon the submission *f ihe required supporting documents,
i-e., Order Slip andlor Billing statement. by the supplier. contractof, o!'eonsultant.

13. Liquidaied damages *q'.:ivaient to anetenth ef one percent (0,1%i af the value of the goods not
deliv*red wiihin the prescribed deiivery period shali be imposed per day of detay The CGB- BIDS
AND ATAJARDS COfUMITTEE {BAC}may terminate the c*ntract once the eumutative *mount of
liquidated damages r*aches ten percent i':*y0) af the amou*t of the c*niraet. withcut prejudice to other
courses *f aetion and remedies CIpen lo it.

14. The Procuring Hntity may cancei or terminate the contract at any time in accordance with the grounds
provided under RA No. 9184 and its 2016 r*vised tRR.

15. The RFQ, Purchase Order (PO), and other related documents for the abave-stated Procurement
projecis shall be deemed to form part of the contract,

Page 2 otr4



After having carefully reed and accepted the ln$tructions and Terms and eonditions, llwc submit our
quotationls for the item/s as followc:

1. LIGHTS ANN $SUND$ I'YITH ]ilUSICAL

BAND

t I"OT

Pa-qe 3 of 4

TIGHTS AND SOUNDS WITH MUSICAL BAND SERVICES FOR INAUGURAL CEREMONY AND
BALL

Mini rnum Technieql Specifi cations Quantity Unit of
l*sue

Offered
TechniEal

Specifieation/
Servieel Unit

Cost

Statement of
Compliance

("Comply" or "Not
Compiy")

hlote: Non-complian*ewith the rninimum required speeifications shall be rejeeted.



I

FINANGIAL OFFER:

ln wsrds:

ln figures:

Ninefy Thousand & 0$ll00 Pesos

ffhp 90,S00.00)

Signature over Printed Name

PositionlDesignation

Office TelephonelFarChlobile Nos.

Emailaddress/es

Page 4 ol 4

Terms of tsayment:

Payrnent sltall be made thraugh Land Bank's LDDAF-ADA{8,aIk Transferfacility, within thirty ffQ days
after receipt of billing. ln case *f aecaunts maintained in other bank, bank transfer fees sfiall be
chargcable against the creditola acaount.

PquJnent Details:

Banking lnstitution:
Arrnttnt hltrrnhar

Account Name {should be the exact account name as regrsfered in the bank):

E

LIGHT$ AND SOUNDS WITH MUSEAL BAND SEVICES FOR INAUGURAL CEREMCINY AND
BALL

Approved Budget for the Contract Total Quotation
{lnclusive af VAT}


